

Division 12 - Iredell County - Bridge # 107 Grading, Paving Drainage, Structure, Pavement Markings over Buffalo Shoals Creek on SR 1503 (Mock Mill Road) WBS: 45358.3.4 BD-5112D DL00042 Bid Tabulations Bids Opened: Tuesday July 23, 2013				Vannoy		RE Burns		Country Boy		Dane		TCB	
LINE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$31,727.96	\$31,727.96	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$33,065.00	\$33,065.00	\$33,750.00	\$33,750.00
2	Construction Survey	1	LS	\$5,286.50	\$5,286.50	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	Bridge Approach fill-Sub Regional Tier, Sta.(14+14.39)	1	LS	\$10,548.19	\$10,548.19	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$11,035.00	\$11,035.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00
4	Grading	1	LS	\$35,100.98	\$35,100.98	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$43,600.00	\$43,600.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
5	Reinforced Soil Slopes	48	SY	\$73.49	\$3,527.52	\$155.00	\$7,440.00	\$165.00	\$7,920.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$195.00	\$9,360.00
6	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	10	TON	\$35.78	\$357.80	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$29.00	\$290.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
7	Foundation Conditioning GEO Textile	40	TON	\$1.98	\$79.20	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$2.75	\$110.00	\$2.00	\$80.00
8	15" RC Pipe Culvert, Class III	68	LF	\$44.89	\$3,052.52	\$55.00	\$3,740.00	\$42.00	\$2,856.00	\$35.00	\$2,380.00	\$34.00	\$2,312.00
9	24" RC Pipe Culvert, Class IV	24	LF	\$53.45	\$1,282.80	\$73.00	\$1,752.00	\$52.00	\$1,248.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$46.00	\$1,104.00
10	Pipe Removal	24	LF	\$8.89	\$213.36	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$120.00
11	Incidental Stone Base	24	TON	\$33.17	\$796.08	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.00	\$768.00
12	Incidental Milling	470	TON	\$14.50	\$6,815.00	\$10.00	\$4,700.00	\$12.00	\$5,640.00	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	\$7.00	\$3,290.00
13	ACBC, Type B25.0B	200	TON	\$72.49	\$14,498.00	\$66.50	\$13,300.00	\$66.50	\$13,300.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$64.00	\$12,800.00
14	ACIC, Type II9.0B	143	TON	\$72.49	\$10,366.07	\$66.50	\$9,509.50	\$66.50	\$9,509.50	\$70.00	\$10,010.00	\$58.00	\$8,294.00
15	ACSC, Type 59.5B	380	TON	\$72.49	\$27,546.20	\$66.50	\$25,270.00	\$66.50	\$25,270.00	\$70.00	\$26,600.00	\$61.00	\$23,180.00
16	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	40	TON	\$681.25	\$27,250.00	\$625.00	\$25,000.00	\$625.00	\$25,000.00	\$740.00	\$29,600.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00
17	Masonry Drainage Structures	3	EA	\$1,699.33	\$5,097.99	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,375.00	\$4,125.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00
18	Frame w/2 Grates, STD 840.29	2	EA	\$505.65	\$1,011.30	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
19	Frame w/ Cover, STD 840.54	1	EA	\$498.89	\$498.89	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
20	Shoulder Berm Gutter	24	LF	\$56.38	\$1,353.12	\$56.00	\$1,344.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$44.00	\$1,056.00
21	Steel BM Guardrail	100	LF	\$15.81	\$1,581.00	\$14.50	\$1,450.00	\$14.50	\$1,450.00	\$14.50	\$1,450.00	\$14.50	\$1,450.00
22	Steel BM Guardrail, Shop Curved	37.5	LF	\$16.89	\$633.38	\$15.50	\$581.25	\$15.50	\$581.25	\$15.50	\$581.25	\$15.50	\$581.25
23	Additional Guard Rail Post	5	EA	\$11.99	\$59.95	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
24	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type 350 TL2	3	EA	\$1,825.75	\$5,477.25	\$1,675.00	\$5,025.00	\$1,675.00	\$5,025.00	\$1,675.00	\$5,025.00	\$1,675.00	\$5,025.00
25	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type AT-1	1	EA	\$545.00	\$545.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
26	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III	4	EA	\$1,526.00	\$6,104.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
27	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	383	SF	\$5.45	\$2,087.35	\$5.00	\$1,915.00	\$6.00	\$2,298.00	\$5.25	\$2,010.75	\$5.00	\$1,915.00
28	Work Zone Signs (Portable)	96	SF	\$9.54	\$915.84	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.00	\$576.00	\$6.50	\$624.00	\$8.75	\$840.00
29	Work Zone Signs (Barricade Mounted)	79	SF	\$8.72	\$688.88	\$6.00	\$474.00	\$6.00	\$474.00	\$8.75	\$691.25	\$8.00	\$632.00
30	Cones	25	EA	\$22.28	\$557.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$450.00
31	Barricades (Type III)	48	LF	\$21.80	\$1,046.40	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$16.00	\$768.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$960.00
32	Flagger	10	DAY	\$142.80	\$1,428.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
33	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	5200	LF	\$0.44	\$2,288.00	\$0.57	\$2,964.00	\$0.44	\$2,288.00	\$0.65	\$3,380.00	\$0.57	\$2,964.00
34	Temporary Silt Fence	935	LF	\$3.27	\$3,057.45	\$2.20	\$2,057.00	\$2.20	\$2,057.00	\$2.20	\$2,057.00	\$2.20	\$2,057.00
35	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	35	TON	\$41.54	\$1,453.90	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$32.00	\$1,120.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$42.00	\$1,470.00
36	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	55	TON	\$42.96	\$2,362.80	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$36.00	\$1,980.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$42.00	\$2,310.00
37	Sediment Control Stone	65	TON	\$40.59	\$2,638.35	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$36.00	\$2,340.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$31.00	\$2,015.00
38	Temporary Mulching	0.5	ACR	\$1,635.00	\$817.50	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
39	Seed for Temporary Seeding	50	LB	\$3.27	\$163.50	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
40	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.25	TON	\$981.00	\$245.25	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00
41	Temporary Slope Drains	200	LF	\$19.87	\$3,974.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
42	Safety Fence	100	LF	\$3.27	\$327.00	\$2.20	\$220.00	\$2.20	\$220.00	\$2.20	\$220.00	\$2.20	\$220.00
43	Silt Excavation	90	CY	\$8.58	\$772.20	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$8.00	\$720.00
44	Matting for Erosion Control	180	SY	\$4.36	\$784.80	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$1.95	\$351.00
45	Permanent Soil Reinforcement Mat	158	SY	\$6.54	\$1,033.32	\$5.00	\$790.00	\$6.00	\$948.00	\$5.00	\$790.00	\$7.00	\$1,106.00
46	1/4" Hardware Cloth	210	LF	\$8.72	\$1,831.20	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$4.00	\$840.00
47	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	10	LB	\$21.80	\$218.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$9.00	\$90.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
48	Seeding and Mulching	0.5	ACR	\$2,725.00	\$1,362.50	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$950.00
49	Mowing	0.5	ACR	\$1.10	\$0.55	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$37.50	\$500.00	\$250.00
50	Seed for Repair Seeding	50	LB	\$3.27	\$163.50	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
51	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON	\$981.00	\$245.25	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00
52	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50	LB	\$3.27	\$163.50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
53	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.5	TON	\$981.00	\$490.50	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00
54	Specialized Hand Mowing	10	MHR	\$10.99	\$109.90	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
55	Response for Erosion Control	8	EA	\$163.50	\$1,308.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
56	Removal of Existing Structure, STA (14+25.39)	1	LS	\$18,007.47	\$18,007.47	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
57	PDA Testing	1	EA	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
58	Unclassified Structure Excavation, STA (14+25.39)	1	LS	\$3,440.49	\$3,440.49	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$8,520.00	\$8,520.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
59	Class A Concrete (Bridge)	54.8	CY	\$562.78	\$30,840.34	\$700.00	\$38,360.00	\$700.00	\$38,360.00	\$750.00	\$41,100.00	\$918.00	\$50,306.40
60	Bridge Approach Slabs, STA (14+25.39)	1	LS	\$17,315.83	\$17,315.83	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,020.00	\$11,020.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00
61	Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	8858	LB	\$0.96	\$8,503.68	\$1.30	\$11,515.40	\$1.00	\$8,858.00	\$1.00	\$8,858.00	\$1.00	\$8,858.00
62	HP 14x73 Steel Piles	265	LF	\$72.84	\$19,302.60	\$75.00	\$19,875.00	\$44.00	\$11,660.00	\$67.05	\$17,768.25	\$93.00	\$24,645.00
63	Vertical Concrete Barrier Rail	200	LF	\$75.67	\$15,134.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$84.50	\$16,900.00	\$83.00	\$16,600.00	\$76.00	\$15,200.00
64	Rip Rap, Class B	9	TON	\$45.74	\$411.66	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$36.00	\$324.00	\$45.75	\$411.75	\$42.00	\$378.00
65	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	346	TON	\$47.77	\$16,528.42	\$45.00	\$15,570.00	\$46.00	\$15,916.00	\$47.50	\$16,435.00	\$52.00	\$17,992.00
66	GEO Textile for Drainage	412	SY	\$2.23	\$918.76	\$2.00	\$824.00	\$2.25	\$927.00	\$2.75	\$1,133.00	\$1.35	\$556.20
67	Elastomeric Bearings	1	LS	\$2,665.18	\$2,665.18	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,102.00	\$3,102.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,189.00	\$2,189.00
68	3'0" x 3'3" Prestressed Conc Box Beam	1000	LF	\$245.40	\$245,400.00	\$255.00	\$255,000.00	\$255.00	\$255,000.00	\$240.00	\$240,000.00	\$216.00	\$216,000.00
				\$614,438.93		\$635,557.15		\$647,292.93		\$661,307.75		\$665,224.85	
				Vannoy		RE Burns		County Boy		Dane		TCB	